In September and October 2004, with two separate transactions, Parallel purchased additional non-operated working
interest in the Fullerton Field properties. The net purchase price for these transactions was approximately
$20.9 million.

In October and December 2004, Parallel purchased properties in the Carm-Ann San Andres and North Means Queen
Unit located in Andrews and Gaines counties, Texas. The combined net purchase price was approximately
$16.5 million. In January 2005, Parallel acquired additional interest in these properties for a net purchase price of
approximately $1.5 million.

F-19

Edgar Filing: PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 152

Table of Contents

PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002

The following table presents unaudited, pro forma operating results as if the 2004 property purchases were effective
on January 1, 2004 and 2003. This pro forma information does not reflect the effects of the January 2005 purchase.

2004 2003
Total Total

PLLL Fullerton
Carm
Ann

Pro
Forma PLLL Fullerton

Carm
Ann

Pro
Forma

(in thousands, except per share data) (in thousands, except per share data)
Oil and gas revenue $ 35,837 $ 3,484 $ 2,311 $ 41,632 $ 33,855 $ 3,320 $ 2,473 $ 39,648
Operating income $ 12,266 $ 1,876 $ 587 $ 14,729 $ 12,717 $ 1,228 $ 933 $ 14,878
Net income available to
common stockholders $ 5,013 $ 785 $ (28) $ 5,770 $ 7,022 $ 207 $ 138 $ 7,367

Net income per common
share:
Basic $ 0.20 $ 0.03 $ � $ 0.23 $ 0.33 $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ 0.35
Diluted $ 0.20 $ 0.02 $ � $ 0.22 $ 0.31 $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ 0.33

The pro forma results have been prepared for comparative purposes only. The Company does not purport to present
actual results that would have been achieved or to be indicative of future results.

(7) Revolving Credit Facility
The Company has a revolving credit facility with a bank under which borrowings totaling $79.0 million and
$39.8 million were outstanding as of December 31, 2004 and 2003, respectively.

The revolving credit facility has varying interest rates and consists of the following bank�s base rate and LIBOR